City of Green Isle Ad for Sealed Construction Project Bid

NOTICE TO BIDDERS Repair of Hail and Wind Damages on City Structures

Sealed bids will be received and publicly opened by the City of Green Isle, Sibley County, Minnesota, at the Green Isle City Hall, 310 McGrann St, Green Isle, Minnesota 55338 on Tuesday, the 23rd of April 2024 at 7:00 P.M. for the repair of hail and wind damages on various city structures in the City of Green Isle.

The complete City of Green Isle Hail Damage Summary with location, occupancy, and scope of damages can be obtained by emailing your request to greenislecityhall@gmail.com or in-person at Green Isle City Hall during regular business hours.

Sealed bids submitted must be itemized by location and must cover the scope listed in the City of Green Isle Hail Damage Summary. If selected, bidder must complete the entire project by August 1st, 2024.

The successful bidder must be a "responsible contractor." The term "responsible contractor" means a contractor as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section 16C.285, subdivision 3. Any prime contractor, subcontractor, or motor carrier that does not meet the minimum criteria or fails to comply with the verification requirements is not a responsible contractor and is not eligible to be awarded a construction contract for the project or to perform work on the project. A prime contractor, subcontractor, or motor carrier that makes a false statement under oath verifying compliance with the minimum criteria will be ineligible to be awarded a construction contract on the project, and the submission of a false statement may result in termination of a contract awarded to a prime contractor, subcontractor, or motor carrier that submits the false statement. A prime contractor shall include in its verification of compliance a list of all of its first-tier subcontractors that it intends to retain for work on the project. Before execution of a construction contract, a prime contractor shall submit a supplemental verification under oath confirming that all subcontractors and motor carriers that the prime contractor intends to use to perform project work have verified to the prime contractor, through a signed statement under oath by an owner or officer, that they meet the minimum criteria for a responsible contractor.

The City Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any bids received without explanation. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days.

By the order	of the City	Council	of the C	City of C	Green Is	sle, N	Minneso	ota.

City of Green Isle Clerk/Treasurer